SDI: Explanation for the difference in the financial statement of 2017 
On 31/03/2018, Saidong Urban Development and Investment Joint Stock Company explained the difference in the financial statement of 2017 as follows:
Contents:

Unit: VND

	Targets
	Year 2017
	Year 2016
	Difference
	% Increase

	Profit after enterprise income tax – Separated Financial Statement 
	2,419,180,628,373
	407,777,000,167
	2,011,403,628,206
	493%

	Profit after enterprise income tax – Consolidated Financial Statement 
	2,210,507,104,647
	802,605,216,723
	1,407,901,887,924
	175%


Reason: 
· Profit after enterprise income tax following the Separated Financial Statement of Saidong Urban Development and Investment Joint Stock Company increased by 493% year on year because the Company handled over and recorded revenue of transferring real estate at Vinhomes Gardenia Project, so revenue and profit increased year on year 
· Profit after enterprise income tax following the Consolidated Financial Statement of Saidong Urban Development and Investment Joint Stock Company of 2017 increased by 175% year on year because of the above reason. 

